Phone: 503-823-7300 Email: bds@portlandoregon.gov 1900 SW 4th Ave, Portland, OR 97201
More Contact Info (http://www.portlandoregon.gov//bds/article/519984)
Development Services
From Concept to Construction
APPEAL SUMMARY
Status: Decision Rendered
Appeal ID: 16033 Project Address: 1470 NW Overton St
Hearing Date: 10/25/17 Appellant Name: Tom Jaleski

DIM. POINT
WALL TYPES SYMBOL:
D = WALL TYPE CODE
6 = STUD SIZE, PER KEY
INDICATES WALL FACE OF FINISH
FLOOR SYMBOL :
METAL STUD SIZE KEY:
0 = 7/8"
1 = 1 5/8"
2 = 2 1/2"
3 = 3 5/8"
4 = 4"
6 = 6"
8 = 8"
10 = 10"
CEILING SYMBOL :
ROOF SYMBOL :
X- = EXTERIOR WALL
CLX
RFX
FLX
X1
D6T
ASSEMBLY LEGEND
WOOD STUD SIZE KEY:
2 = 2 x 4 (FLAT FRAMED)
4 = 2 x 4
6 = 2 x 6, 3x6 REF STRUCT
8 = 2 x 8
CMU SIZE KEY:
4 = 4 x 8 x 16
6 = 6 x 8 x 16
8 = 8 x 8 x 16
CONCRETE WALL KEY:
8 = 8"
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
INSULATION TYPE
INSULATION KEY:
T = THERMAL
A = ACOUSTIC
GENERAL NOTES -  WALL TYPES
1. REFER TO CODE PLANS FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATINGS
2.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE STUD MATERIAL THICKNESS OF
INDIVIDUALWALLS TO MEET ALLOWABLE LIMITING WALL HEIGHT
CRITERIA.
3. ALL FIRE PARTITIONS & FLOORS SHALL BE CAULKED AROUND
PERIMETER WITH A UL APPROVED NON-HARDENING SEALANT.
4.  WALL ASSEMBLIES TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE, UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE - SEE CEILING PLANS FOR
PARTIAL HEIGHT WALLS.
5. COORDINATE WITH CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY DRAWINGS FOR
RATED WALL LOCATIONS - CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO APPLICABLE
DOCUMENTATION PERTAINING TO FIRE RATING & ACOUSTIC
REQUIREMENTS NOTED PER ASSEMBLY.
6.  NON-BEARING WALLS ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE TO HAVE
DEFLECTION HEAD:
WALLS < 10'-5" = 3/4"
WALLS = 10'-5", < 20'-0" = 1"
WALLS >20'-0" = 1-1/4"
7.  INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH 2014 OREGON STRUCTURAL
SPECIALTY CODE, CHAPTER 25.
8. WET WALLS ARE DEFINED AS ANY WALLS WITHIN 4'-0" OF A PLUMBING
FIXTURE.  ALL WET WALLS TO RECEIVE MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD.
9. SEE DEFLECTION HEAD DETAIL FOR TYPICAL CONDITION.
10.  AT WALLS OF DIFFERING THICKNESS INTENDED TO ALIGN, PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL GYPUSM BOARD MATERIAL TO CREATE A FLUSH FINISH
SURFACE.
11. COORDINATE W/ STRUCTURAL FOR BEARING WALL & SHEARWALL
LOCATIONS, REQUIREMENTS.
12.  USE PUDDY PADS FOR OUTLETS IN ALL WALLS STC-50 OR GREATER.
13.   USE PUDDY PADS FOR ALL RECESSED OUTLETS IN CEILINGS.